NEW YEAR'S Prize Draw



7 winners of cash prizes up to £3,000 each – offer terms

- Subject to these terms and conditions, if you make a payment (a "Qualifying Subscription") into an HL Self-Invested Personal Pension (a "SIPP") and/or HL Lifetime ISA (a "LISA") (each a "Qualifying Product") with a minimum of £100 (a "Qualifying Subscription") between 1 December 2021 and 23 February 2022 (the "Qualification Period") we will automatically enter you into a prize draw to win a cash prize equal to the Qualifying Subscription (the "Draw").
- 2. To be eligible to enter the Draw, you must:
 - be 18 or older;
 - be resident in the United Kingdom; and
 - not be an employee of any Hargreaves Lansdown group company or a member of any such employee's immediate family or household.
- Upon making a Qualifying Subscription into a Qualifying Product within the Qualification Period, you will be automatically entered into the Draw. If you do not wish to be entered into the Draw, please contact us on 0117 900 9000.
- 4. The total Qualifying Subscription made within the Qualification Period into a Qualifying Product will determine the cash prize awarded to the winner (subject to the £100 minimum and up to a maximum of £3,000). A Qualifying Subscription shall include a new lump sum and/or direct debit payments made into a Qualifying Product during the Qualifying Period. Please note, the following are not Qualifying Subscriptions or Qualifying Products:
 - Internal transfers from other HL accounts;
 - External transfers into an HL account;
 - Existing direct debit payments which remain unchanged or are reduced;
 - Payments received by cheque;
 - SIPP tax relief;
 - LISA government bonus; and
 - Group SIPP or Portfolio Management Service SIPP accounts.
- You should check your allowances, including any protections against the pension lifetime allowance, and existing subscriptions before adding money to any account.
- 6. We will choose 7 winners at random on 25 February 2022. Winners will be notified using the contact details we hold on record for them by 2 March 2022.

- 7. The cash prize will be credited to a winner's HL Loyalty Bonus Account within three working days of being notified of their win. The Loyalty Bonus Account is separate from the LISA and SIPP. The cash can be kept in the Loyalty Bonus Account for fee collection, withdrawn or moved into another HL account held by the winner. If moved into an ISA or SIPP, it will count towards your subscription/contribution allowances for the tax year.
- 8. Please note we are required to make available information that indicates that a valid award took place. To comply with this obligation, we will send the surname and county of prize winners to anyone requesting this information. If you object to any or all of your surname and county being published or made available, please notify us by calling 0117 900 9000. Please note, we must still provide your details to the Advertising Standards Authority on request.
- **9.** Our decision regarding any aspect of the Draw is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- **10.** Participants are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions upon entry. We reserve the right to refuse entry, or to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- **11.** We reserve the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the Draw where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 12. We will process your name and address for the purpose of the Draw. Personal data supplied during the course of the Draw will be processed as set out in our privacy policy (www.hl.co.uk/privacy-policy).
- The Draw is not regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA).
- 14. The Draw will be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

The Draw is provided by Hargreaves Lansdown Asset Management Limited, which is a limited company registered in England & Wales with the company number 01896481, whose registered office is 1 College Square South, Anchor Road, Bristol, BS1 5HL. References in these terms and conditions to "Hargreaves Lansdown", "HL", "our", "us" or "we" are to Hargreaves Lansdown Asset Management Limited.